form contained in Exhibit D and shall be submitted electronically to:  

501-MCDSSAccountsPayable@co.monterey.ca.us 

CONTRACTOR shall abide pricing based on Exhibit F, Cooperative Agreement. 

The maximum amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement 

shall not exceed six hundred eighty-eight thousand dollars ($688,000) per Exhibit C, 

Budget. 

SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENT 

SERVICE AND SUPPORT 

CONTRACTOR will provide service and support as described below: 

1. Scheduled Maintenance Calls will be placed using CONTRACTOR’S diagnostic 

application and proactive monitoring software.